



66th International Divers Day  
World Aquatics Diving Recognised Event  
Rostock  
2024-01-18 - 2024-01-21



RESULT

Print: 2024-1-21 03:08 PM

COMPETITION: 9.1 SYNCHRO 3M WOMEN

RANK	NAME	AG	NAT	DD	TOTAL
1.	Jette Müller Lena Hentschel	2003 2001	GER	13.1	287.13
2.	Desharne Bent-Ashmeil Amy Rollinson	2004 2004	GBR	13.0	281.70
3.	Aimee Wilson Margo Erlam	1999 2002	CAN	13.0	273.90
4.	Inge Jansen van Duijn Celine	1994 1994	NED	13.0	260.40
5.	Anna Pysmenska Victoriya Kesar	1991 1993	UKR	13.1	252.90
6.	Sooyeon Oh Yejoon Lee	2005 2008	KOR	12.5	190.20
7.	Maria Carmen Papworth Rocio Velazquez	2001 1995	ESP	13.1	185.40
8.	Mariam Shanidze ( inj. round 1 ) Tekle Sharia	2007 2007	GEO	11.9	0.00



**66th International Divers Day**  
**World Aquatics Diving Recognised Event**  
**Rostock**  
2024-01-18 - 2024-01-21



**DETAIL REPORT**

**COMPETITION: 9.1 SYNCHRO 3M WOMEN**

RA	NAME	NAT	DIVE	DD	E1	E2	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	E3	E4	PE	PT	TDD	TOTAL		
1.	Müller, Jette	GER	401B	2.0	8.0	7.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5		46.80	1.	13.1	287.13	
			Hentschel, Lena	201B	2.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.5	6.5	7.5		45.60	1.	(92.40)	
			5152B	3.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5		61.20	1.	(153.60)	
			107B	3.1	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	6.0	6.5		66.03	1.	(219.63)	
			305B	3.0	6.5	6.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.0		67.50	1.	(287.13)		
2.	Bent-Ashmeil, Desharne	GBR	103B	2.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.0	7.0	7.5		46.20	2.	13.0	281.70	
			Rollinson, Amy	301B	2.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5		42.00	2.	(88.20)	
			205B	3.0	7.0	5.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.0		66.60	2.	(154.80)		
			5152B	3.0	7.0	6.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.0	7.0		63.90	2.	(218.70)		
			405B	3.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5	6.0	6.0		63.00	2.	(281.70)		
3.	Wilson, Aimee	CAN	101B	2.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0		41.40	6.	13.0	273.90	
			Erlam, Margo	301B	2.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	6.5	7.0		44.40	4.	(85.80)	
			405B	3.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	6.5	6.5		63.90	4.	(149.70)		
			205B	3.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0		62.10	3.	(211.80)		
			5152B	3.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0		62.10	3.	(273.90)		
4.	Jansen, Inge	NED	103B	2.0	6.5	6.5	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.5		42.60	5.	13.0	260.40	
			Celine, van Duijn	301B	2.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5		41.40	6.	(84.00)	
			205B	3.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	5.0	5.0		53.10	6.	(137.10)		
			5152B	3.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.0	6.0		59.40	4.	(196.50)		
			405B	3.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.5	8.0	6.0	6.0		63.90	4.	(260.40)		
5.	Pysmenska, Anna	UKR	401B	2.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	6.0		43.80	4.	13.1	252.90	
			Kesar, Victoriya	301B	2.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	6.5	7.0	5.5	5.5		40.80	5.	(84.60)	
			5152B	3.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		54.00	5.	(138.60)		
			107B	3.1	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.0	5.0		55.80	5.	(194.40)		
			205B	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5		58.50	5.	(252.90)		
6.	Oh, Sooyeon	KOR	101B	2.0	5.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0		39.60	7.	12.5	190.20	
			Lee, Yejoo	301B	2.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		30.00	7.	(69.60)	
			405C	2.7	4.0	4.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	6.0	6.0	4.5	4.0		40.50	7.	(110.10)		
			205C	2.8	3.0	2.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	4.5	4.0		37.80	6.	(147.90)		
			5152B	3.0	2.0	2.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		42.30	6.	(190.20)		
7.	Papworth, Maria Carmen	ESP	201B	2.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.0	6.5		45.60	3.	13.1	185.40	
			Velazquez, Rocio	301B	2.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5		40.80	3.	(86.40)	
			405B	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	4.5	4.5		54.90	3.	(141.30)		
			107B	3.1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		0.00	7.	(141.30)		
			5152B	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0		44.10	7.	(185.40)		
8.	Shanidze, Mariam	GEO	301B	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		0.00	8.	11.9	0.00	



66th International Divers Day  
World Aquatics Diving Recognised Event  
Rostock  
2024-01-18 - 2024-01-21



---

**STATISTICS**

ATHLETES: 7 ROUNDS: 5 DIVES 35

---

**COMPETITION: 9.1**

**SYNCHRO 3M WOMEN**

---

**Jury Of Appeal Agreed :**

Referee  
World Aquatics Delegate  
Comp. Manager

**Referee :**

Anne-K. Hoffmann                      GER

**Assistant :**

Wolf-Dieter Schmidt                      GER

---

**Judges**

---

E 1	Christian Picker	GER
E 2	Sara Toth	CAN
S 1	Anatolyi Golovan	UKR
S 2	Georgi Chobanov	BUL
S 3	Petros Fyrigos	GRE
S 4	Macarena Salgado	ESP
S 5	Holger Schleppe	GER
E 3	Bobur Khasanov	UZB
E 4	Chola Chanturia	GEO

---

x = two points penalty

**Speaker:**

Carolin Dreiucker                      GER